## S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), (NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI)

AE Dated 07 -10-2017

## **INVITATION TO BID**

## DISPOSAL OF UPS AND CAHS HANDLING MACHINES AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BSC (BANK) NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) North Nazimabad, Karachi invites sealed bids from the Contractors/firms for disposal of UPS and cash handling machines at State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (BANK) North Nazimabad, Karachi.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of disposal, procedure for submission of bids, earnest money, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders/firms at 2<sup>nd</sup> floor Procurement Unit SBP BSC North Nazimabad office, Karachi. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.200/- (Rupees two hundred only) in the form of cash/pay order (non-refundable) in favor of SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad, Karachi. If the bidding documents are requested by post/courier then non refundable fee of Rs. 500 (Rs. Five hundred only)/- will be charged in addition to the price of tender i.e. Rs. 200/- (Total Rs. 700/-)
- 3. As per Rule 36 (a) single stage, single envelope procedure is followed for open competitive bidding.
- 4. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents must reach at the office of Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC North Nazimabad, Karachi on or before **7**<sup>th</sup> **Oct**, **2017** at 11.00 A.M. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11.30 A.M.** This advertisement is also available on PPRA at www.ppra.org.pk.

Sd/Chief Manager
State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC
(Bank)North Nazimabad, Karachi.
Tel # 021- 99260702
Fax # 021- 99260712